SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Sysguehomia e vs, bk e
NO._/77-/© ED NO._J4/7-¢{  JD DATE/TIME OFSALE ety , & 690¢
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF., $ /20,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) »15.00

MILEAGE $/) 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES s 4,00
NOTARY $ Ao o
TOTAL s e o e o o ok ok ok sl e sl ol e ot s ofe e ofe o sk o $ :,;(;_r‘.?} 'ﬁﬂ
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § /G053
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTATL * %%tk ek sk ok sk ok ook skt s $ !”/7 aa}jg
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § US.0o0 L
TOTAL *¥sikkmonisorsdoakisdrss § & ‘?,,,;jvgj
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 3/%,60
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $/40%. 30
DELINQUENT 20 $HYSY

TOTAL *###dd ekt sk dnmsioknsn ¢ 69@6'2{&]}

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $/03H16
WATER 20 $ o
TOTAL %%kt ohod sk ok sk ke koo $ ,4"0_%9)‘;;’]6
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) g 70,00
MISC. $
$

TOTATL % ok sk sk ook s s b of o s ok o o e st ook S —~ Q-

( e e e
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s Ti¢ %57



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

5@'5 ‘?i! %*5-!;;*1;}‘2 -&?‘]K. VS ;‘" -;}:3. %f-.?- }‘" v "f:}/
! .\’r
No._ /7-/0 ED NO.___ /5770 JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /413, / VA8,
ATV
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s fHhe
, .:_:.i, o T
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ Y
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -
MISC. COSTS $
s
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 /AN L, g
PURCHASEI{(S): ‘-“}".‘.J-;;/;. R ! ( ,. ;a ~. . 1 PV ey :_,r e ] ‘£{ :' ..
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
Joy SR
TOTAL DUE; $ ‘{ > e !;"’
o
LESS DEPOSIT: g [BEL00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

R s -
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 5% 30, &/




George V. Cohen
Michael H. Collins
Peter G. Facey
T. Max Hall
Benjamin E. Landon
Thomas C. Marshall
Ann 8. Pepperman
Cynthia Ranck Person
Robin A. Read
Rebecca L. Reinhardt
N. Randall Sees
Ryan M. Tira
Levi |. Woodward
E. Eugene Yaw*

*PA Senate

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

433 Market Street
P.O. Box 7
Williamsport, PA 17703
Telephone; 570-326-6555
FAX: 570-326-3170

Office e-mail: mpvh@mpvhlaw.com

AdAP-rp
Hall’s Station Office
21 Kristi Road, Suite 1
Pennsdale, PA 17756
Telephone: 570-546-5111
FAX: 570-546-7561
www.mpvhlaw.com

September 5, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Susquehanna Bank, successor to Susquehanna
Bank PA vs. Patti A. Frey; Columbia County
Civil Action No. 2009 CV-1617

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain;

Of Counsel
Garth D. Everett*

* PA House of Representatives

Joseph M. McNerney 1939-1967
Allen P. Page, Jr. 1949-1975
O. William Vanderlin 1950-1999
Charles .J. McKelvey 1969-2000

REPLY TO:
WILLIAMSPORT

Per your request, enclosed please find a copy of the mortgage in the
above-referenced matter.

The Grantee name for the deed is Susquehanna Bank, successor to
Susquehanna Bank PA. Their address is 329 Pine Street, Williamsport,
Lycoming County, Pennsylvania.

Please contact me if you have any questions or need further information in
order to prepare t he deed.

Enclosure

Very truly yours,

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

Mary'M. Hurd, Paralegal
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SiQ\ﬁ CHECK™ a e
Sy
Susquehanng - 110318003
He
Date: a/10/10
Pay 1o the
order of  COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
BXACTLY *+%8,308 AND 21/100 DOLLARS / g.21
MEMO:

PO BEX 9476 MINNEAFOLES MK 55440
ORAWEE: BOSTON SAFF DEPOSIT & FRUST COMPAKY
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County 024 PARCEL I13:
ALTERMATE 10

URDATECr 4 BNEVHART an 0714720100:5:32 am

Oveir:FPEY PATIHA
" Billrolt: FRi PRIMARY
Date Rov: _ _
‘Logatign: 2950 STATEROUTE 42

Ownier Occupy:

- Billroll-

e _ . " Interést.
FRIM ‘ 1.749.30 h

258.35

2008

00 PRAIM RN L T 1rzeD 246

3.438.60 s’ 14554

TaxSaleType:" JPSET

- fak'Sale Status:BKRF BArKRUETCY

I'T,.DRE)-OQZ}.OI o0y TexvEsR 10 |

VERSION: =%

ke

CUR

Multi Owners:

75.00 208376

2EC.07 4404.44

tr

e Tay Cevd.




APR-27-2010 TUE 04:51 PM MONERNEV PAGE FAX NO. 570 3°¢ 3170 P. 02
I

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL
ATTORNEKS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

Gaorge V. Cohen ] Of Counsel

Michaal H. Caoilins 433 Market Street Garth D. Everett*

Petor G. Facey P.G. Box 7 * PA House of Representatives
T. Max Hali Williamsport, PA 17703

Benjamin E, Landon Telephone: 5§570-326-6555

Thamas C. Marshall FAX: 570-326-3174Q

Ann 5. Pepperman Qffice e-mall: mpvhi@mpvhlaw.com Joseph M. McNerney 19381867
Cynthia Ranck Parson S EET IS Allen P. Page, Jr. 1949-1975
Railn A. Read Hafl's Station Offica Q. William Vanderiin 1950-1999
Rebecca L. Reinhardt {21 Kristi Road, Sulte 1 Charles J. McKelvey 1969-2000

N. Randall Soes Pennsdale, PA 17756
Ryan M. Tira "elephone: §70-546-5111
Levl |. Woodward i FAX: 570-5468-7561

E. Eugene Yaw* Y owww.mpvhlaw.cam REPLY TO:

*PA Senate WILLIAMSPORT

April 27, 2010

via facsimile 389-5625

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sherif
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

—h

Re: Susquehanna Bank, succéssor to Susquehanna

Bank PA vs. Patti A. Frey; Columbia County

Civil Action No. 2009 CY-1617
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Please postpone the scheduled sale of April 28, 2010 in the above-
referenced matter and continug same for August 4, 2010 at 9:00 a.m.
Please announce at the April 2B, 2010 sale date that this matter has been
rescheduled.

Thank you for your assigtance in this matter.

Very truly yours,
McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

Ann S. Pepperman

ASP/mmh
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W Complste iterns 1, 2, anu o, Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the revarse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

=1

A, Signature
a Agent

’X//le ‘%p P Address:

Wedwtedh! Date of Ilve

J

1. Article Addressed to:

U.S, SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-3™ FLOOR

PTULADELPHIA, FA 19107

D. Is delivery address different from item 1# L1 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below:  [1 No
3. Service Type
B Certified Mali £ Express Mail
O Reglstered O Return Recsipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mall 3 c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} [ Yes

2. Articie Nurnber
(Transfer from service label)

7007 3020 OCCL 4837 749ke

PS Form 3811, February 2004

. SENDER: COMPLETE T}

RSECTION

& Complete items 1, 2, ana 4. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

E Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Returm Receipt

102595-02-M-11

# Addresst

B\ ;fi_:ew:; by !;r%;eidm /éB LC.??a?E?ﬂellve

M ET e m— —— o CwT Cmim m — ti

1. Article Addressed to:

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROCM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

D. Is delivery acidress different from item 17 [J Yes

H YES, enter delivery address below: O No
3. Sarvice Type
P Gertified Mailt 1 Express Mall
O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Feg) O Yes

i 2. Aricle Number

{Transfer from sarvice [abal)

7007 3820 0001 4837 7979

H

1

L
)

PS Form 3811, February 2004

: A ] : -

W Complets items 1, 2, anu J. Also complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can retumn the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Dormestic Return Receipt

1. Articie Addressed to:

2. Article Number

" PS Form 3811, February 2004

"~ OFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PG BOX 8016
HARRISBURG. PA 17105

102585-02-M-1F

. Slgnatuge : ]
CO7 4 O Agent
x:‘\p e éiﬂ ) M Address:
B veﬂ‘py ( rinted Name) i Eﬂ Dltﬁm
7

D.is deli\tery addreas ditferent friom iter 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter dalivery address below: 1 No
3. Service Type
@ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
[ Insured Mall [ C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

(Transfer from service fabel)

7007

j0e0 0001 4437 7Aék

Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-02-M-1!



AFFE-2A=2000 400 05:38 FY CRARLES SZYRIST ESO FAY Moo 570-524-T4610) o000

CHARLES A. SZYBIST
- LAW OFFICE
Charles A. Szybiat 423 Mulberry Street Mark C. Szyhist
e-mail: charles.szybist@verizon,nhet Willamsport, PA 17701-6379 e-mail: mszybist@verizan.net

Telephone (570) 326-0559
Fax (570) 326-7460

April 26, 2010

Ann S. Pepperman, Esquire
McNemey, Page, Vanderlin & Hall
433 Market Street

Williamsport, PA 17701
apepperman@mpvhlaw.com

Re: Susquehanna Bank, successar to Susquehanna Bank PA v, Patti A, Frey,

2009-CV-1617, 2010-ED-17

Susquehanna Bank, successor to WNB Bank v. Joseph A. Lozak and
Patricia A. Frey, a/k/a Patti A, Frey, 2009-CV-1618, 2010-ED-18

In re: Patricia A. Frey, a/k/a Patti A, Frey, 5:10-bk-03457

Dear Ms. Pepperman:

Please be advised that we have been retained by Patricia A. Frey, a defendant in the
Columbia County civil actions captioned above, and that we have filed a chapter 13
bankruptcy petition on Ms. Frey’s behalf. The bankruptcy case mumber is 5:10-bk-03457,
A copy of the Notice of Bankruptey Case Filing is enclosed.

A public sale of Ms. Frey’s real cstate at 219 Devil Hole Run Road in Benton was
previously scheduled for Wednesday, April 28, 2010 at 9:30 a.m. in case number 2009-
CV-1618, 2010-ED-18. A public sale of ber real estate at 2950 State Route 42, Millviile,
Greenwood Township, was scheduled for the same date in case number 2009-CV-1617,
2010-ED-17. By copy of this letter, I am notifying the Columbia County Sheriff that both
sales are be canceled due to the filing of the bankruptcy petition.

We will be filing Ms. Frey’s bankruptey schedules and statements and her chapter 13
plan in due course. If you have any questions in the meantime, please do not hesitate to

call me.

Thank you very much.
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Very Truly Yours,

AR

Mark C. Szybist

encl,

cc: Timothy T. Chamberlain, Columbia County Shenff
Patricia A. Frey
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USBC PAM - LIVE - VERSION 3.3.3 _ Page 1 of 1

United States Bankraptey Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bapleruptey case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed under Chapter 13
of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on 04/26/2010 at 5:30 PM and filed
on 04/26/2010.

Patvicia A Frey

219 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814
SSN/ITIN: xox-xx-7243
aka

Patti A Frey

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Charles A, Szybist

423 Mulberry Street
Williamsport, PA 17701
570 326-0559

The case was assigned case number 5:10-bk-03457.

o most instances, the filing of the bankruptey case automatically stays certain collection and other actions
against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30 days or
not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay. If you attemnpt to collect a
debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized. Consult a lawyer to
determine your rights in this case.

If you would like to view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are available at
our Friternet home page bttp://ecf.pamb. uscourts. gov/ or at the Clerk's Offic e, U.S, Banlruptey Court, 274 Max
Rasenn U.8. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701,

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting forth
important deadlines.

Terrence S. Miller
Clerk, U.S, Bankruptcy Court

[ PACER Service Center
L Transaction Receipt

04/26/2010 17:30:05 [
PACER Login: ||cs0224 Client Code;
Description: Motice of Filing ||Seauch Critevia: E:lﬁ—bk—l]ﬁ%?
[Billable Prges: |[1 —|[Cost: llo.08

https:/fect. pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/NoticeOfFiling. 17200686 4/26/2010



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

) T

e g
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FPHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
I570) 3H9-5R2F BLOGMSBURG, PA 170315 (37 Fa4-6300
FAX (ST 185625
SUSQUEHANNA BANK, SUCCESSOR TO Docket # 17ED2010
SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PATTEATREY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 20, 2010, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITIIIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON PATTIFREY AT 2950 SR 42, MILLVILLE BY HANDING TO
CAROLYN LOZAK, AIC PLACE OF BUSINESS, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ‘rf "7‘ ( é "\ é . Ig:’
THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL 21, 2010 '

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

RTER

Noterial Seal PULY SHERIFF
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA

My Gommission Expires September 30, 2012




STATE OF PENNSYLVANTA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says that Press Enterprise is
a ncwspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business al 3185
Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbta and State of Pennsylvania, and was
eslablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, Countly and State since that day and on the attached notice April 7, 14, 21, 2010 as
printed and published; that the alliant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
netther the affiant nor Press Enterprisc Is interested in the subject matier of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and
character of publication arc truc.

L

-

. ) ) G
Sworn and subscnbed 1o before me this ... f'){ .

' _ hiotarial Seal

f Dengm_; L. Ashenfeider, Notary Pubiic

| Scott Twp., Columbia County

|____ Py (:ommls,sim Explres July 3, 2011
Member, Pennsylvanis Assoctation of Motaries I

ANd NOW o, v 200 , Lhereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to S............ooovvvvenn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this alfidavit have been paid in [ull.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLER; J. ARTER SERVICE# 1 -OF -9 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/12/2010 DOCKET # 17ED2010

PLAINTIFF SUSQUEHANNA BANK, SUCCESSOR TO SUSQUEHANNA
BANK PA

DEFENDANT PATTI A FREY

ATTORNEY FIRM MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED

PATTI FREY MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE

219 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD ]

BENTON

SERVED UPON £ it yay  Logzaic

RELATIONSHIP 3, C_ IDENTIFICATION ~
DATL Y- 42 TIME ;Sys  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB X_POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE QF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
< e ’ . : .
F. OTHER(SPECIFY) _Drggzd CARDIya Lozpr, A 1¢

g/ééi' lozpr's slfihee AT s Bosusss

ATTEMPTS The  Leim FoTid 2771077 P9
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
(
DEPUTY \«I ( L,‘},,._ _ DATE (¢~ —16
=

i/



Maln STREET OFFICE

16 West Main Sereer
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1703
570.389.0663 wlephane
570,389 8027 facsimile

Susan M. Hili
Wm. Kim Hill

April 19, 2010

HAND DELIVERED

Columbia County Sheriff's Office

ARDING
[LL

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Attn: Timothy Chamberlain, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THIAD STREET DFFICE

38 West Third Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1707
570.784.677¢ telephone
570.784.6075 facsimile

Elwood R. Harding
P. Jeffrey Hill

RE: Greenwood Tewnship Municipal Authority vs. Patti A. Frey t/a Tlola Hotel

Dear Tim:

Enclosed please find a time-stamped copy of the Municipal Lien Claim for Sewer Rental Fecs as
well as a time-stamped copy of the Notice By Prothonotary Under Pa. R.C.P. 236 of Entry of

Municipal Licn filed in the above matter. The total amount of the lien is for $1,004.16 ($859.16
plus attorney’s fecs and filing costs of $145.00).

Please note: There is a Sherift’s Sale scheduled for Thursday, April 28, 2010, on the property
listed on the lien, known as lola Hotel, and if sold, the licn of $1,004.16 must be collected.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact my office.

Very truly yours,

Harding &Hitt- EER
ot ,ﬂfﬁ
B E—

E \\. .
__ Pef ,_y;_.mugre

PIl/ts

Enclosures

cc. Greenwood Township Municipal Authority

WoW W

HARDINGANDHILL . COM



Municipal/Greenwood//Lien/lola Hotel/Lien Docurnents

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL
AUTHORITY,

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.
VS. :
. CIVIL ACTION
PATTI A. FREY, : o
DEFENDANT . No. LY ML oF 2010

MUNICIPAL LIEN
CLAIM FOR SEWER RENTAL FEES

The Greenwood Township Municipal Authority, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, hereby
files a claim against Patti A, Frey t/a Iola Hotel, owner of the property described herein for sewer
usage and rental fees due and owing from the aforesaid owner and asserted upon the property
described herein, and registered for non-payment according to law in the amount of Eight
Hundred Fifty-nine and 16/100 ($859.16), tegether with costs and attorney’s fees of One
Hundred Forty-five (§145.00) Dollars leaving a total balance due and owing of One Thousand
Four and 16/100 ($1,004.16) for the period from September 30, 2009, to April 1, 2010, inclusive
and continuing thereafter, which is claimed as a lien against the premises described in Exhibit
“A” attached hereto, said sewer rental fees were duly authorized and directed to be levied by a
Resolution of said Authority, duly adopted on the 20th day of September, 2007, in accordance
with the Municipalities Authorities Act of May 2, 1945, P. L. Section 382, et seq., as amended
from time to time.

LAW OFFICES
HARDING L,LLP

Authority
38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-6770
R ’ Attorney ID #30004

L-";:, 1



Instrument Number - 200711506
Recorded On 11/9/2007 At 1:43:33 PM

* Instrument Type ~ DEED . '
Invoice Number 115096

* Grlntor - HOTEL IOLA INC

* Grantee - FREY, PATYI A -

User- 'I’SA

*ms L
STATE 'rmsm 'rnx 31,650.00
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE  $10.00
AFFORDABLE HQUSING - $13.00 .
RECORDING FEES - $13.00
RECORDER

RECORDER mpnmmawr ~ 8§3.00
FUND

COUNTY mmovnm FUND $2.00
MILLVIILE AREA SCHOOL $825.00
REALTY TAX

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP $825.00
TOTAL PAID $3,341.50

lllﬂllﬁﬂlllﬂﬂ

'COUNTY OF COLUMZBIA
RECORDER OF DEEDS _
Beverly J. Michael, Recorder
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

*Total Pages - §

“This is a certification page
DO NOT DETACH

This page is now p_ﬁrt
of thi; legal document.

MAIL JOSEPH L RIDER

1nmcEliﬂFYﬂﬁtﬂisdocumamis
ﬂanﬂer‘sOﬂFce

J Michas!
arofDoads

* . Information denoted by an asterlsk may change during

- the verification process and may not be reflected on this page.

EXHIBIT

A




R

qnd aswigns, forever:

FME MMM (. ELLAEIMIAT. M, D3R
HL ST SEMLYES

Madethe s5ip : day of November _ s In the year
Two Thousand Seven {2007)

w HOTEL IOLA, INC., a corporation organized and
exiating under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
having 1ts principal office and place of business located in the

Townahip of Greenwood, County of Coclumbia, Commenwealth of
Pennsylvania, party of the first part, GRANTOR .

AND
PATTI A. FREY of the Township of Pine, County of Columbia and

Commonwezalth of Pennasylvania, party of the second part, GRANTEE

: mittll’ﬁﬁ!‘ﬂ], That the said party of the first part, for and in eoumder

ation of the sum of  ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND  ($165,000)

e s R PY
unto 8 well and truly paid by the said partY  of the ssoomd part, at or
before the sealing and delivery of these pressnis, the receipt whereof it heredy

- aoknowledged, has grantsd, bargained, sold, qtﬁnﬁmﬂ,aﬁquﬂ%d,rs&ﬁunu&'aonveyéd

andqonﬂ?nud,gwdbyihuopmaum&rd«ngVGnmbamﬂwnruﬁgaﬁmgdmﬁumh.ukmaa
oonvey and oonfirm, unio the said party  of the second part, her ' jej

Al tnat certain pliece, parcel and tract of land in the

"Village'.of Iola, .‘rownghip of Greenwood, County of Columbia and

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and degcribed as follows,
to-wit: S : S ol : -
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right-of-way-
of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 239 -
(Traffic Route No. 42) leading from Millville to Muncy .

- Valley, gaid  pin -being twenty-five (25) feeot distant
-, from :the center 1line of sald Highway, sald pin algo -
“being -at the northwest corner of lands of Ciyde B. and .
Maude -and "Hanna Bhoemaker; thence. along the westerly
~ line of "lands of .said Shcemaker, scuth tyenty-elght .
(28) degrees eight {08) minutes east, three hundred
eléven and ninety-gix. hundredths (311.96) feet to an
iron pin.en the northerly line of lands of Jesfe J, and
Mary E. Robbins; -thence along the noxrtherly line of
iande . of said Robbins, south fifty-one (51) degrees
flfty~two . (52) - wminutes = west, " ninety-one and
‘one-hundredth (91.01)}  feet to an iron pin .at the
southeast corner of lande -of .Darwood ‘D. and Darles
Henriey thence along the easterly lins of lands of said
Bearie, north thirty~six (36) degiees eight (0%)
minutes west, one hundred ninety-four (194) foet to an
iron pin at the 'southwest corner of lands of Davis
'Brenner; -thence aleng the southerly 1line of lands of
sald Brenner, north fifty-three (53} degreas fifty-two
- {52} minutas east, twenty-five {25) feet to an iron pin
at +the southeast corner of lands of. sald Brenner;
© thence . slong .the easterly line of lands of said.
" Brenner, north thirty~six  {36)  degrees .eight .(08)
minutes west, eighty-nine and thirty-sight hundredths




A

'dgnﬁéiniﬁgi7;@5?;5igWSngfe feat of land in all, -
© THIS débdriptidnliq¥‘ieﬁafﬁd iufdbc6rdance with & dra

(89.38) - feor to  an dron pin on the goy rly
right-of~way ¢ the above mentioned Pennsylvania state
Highway Tegislative Roite No. 239 (Traffic Route No,
42) ;"  thence along saigd right—of-way-on'a curve to the
right having-a delta -angle of.thirty*three {33) degrees
twelve (12) . minutas'twenty—six (26) ‘seconds, a radiug -

a distance of one  hundred - fourteen and sixty-eight
hun¢redtha {114.68) feat to the place of beginning

Containing 31,050.40 8quare- feet of land in al)’.

THIS description: was - prepared from' draft survey of T, Bryce
James, R. 5., datad October 10, 1972, : '

BEING the same premises which Ida Louige Robbins conve}éd to
Hotel Tola, Ing. by deed datad,ua;ch.;n, 1987 and recordad in
Columbia Comity Record Book-as?, bage 860, _ :

of land situate -4n the Village of rola, Township of Greenwood:,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described ag tollows, to-wit; - '
BEGINNING -at & railroad spike set at the northeasterxly
cornar -of Jlands of Darwood D. and Darla Henris, sald
splka alse Being along the goutherly'zight—of—way line
of Stata‘inoute 0042; thence along said right-of-way
line. by :a curva to the right having the cherd bearing-
- North  twenty-one (21) degrees . twenty-four (24) minutes -
fiftwen . (15} seconds East ang distance flfty-three ana
thirty~three chundredths  {53.33)  feet to ‘& railroad
8pike et aloéng the stutherly. right-of way line of
"Btate Route 0042, sald spike -also . being at  the
northwesterly . corner of “lands of Hotel Iola, Inc,;
thence -along  +the. Iine 2% lands of saig Hotael Iola, -
Inc.,.wadugh“thirty-six {36) degraea-eight‘{ﬂﬂ}-minutes:
zexo {007 -‘seconds ‘East, -one hundred sixty-nine and .
- ninety-two - Hundredths f1169.92}”‘féet_'to'i.nébar Bét;
thence -along” lands - of . sameé, .South fifty-three (53)
- degrees thirty-four {34) minuten fifteen ‘(15) seconds
- West; forty-five {45)- feet”to-a~rgbar;set,,along the
. easterly line of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrlejy
._;thance.&long.the-eaatarly.lina of ‘lands of saia Henrie, -
"North. fhi?ty—qixj’[aﬁrjdegrées eight (08) minutes zaro
- seconds West,~-one'-hundred:-fortx;ane and fifty-two
. hundredths (141:52) feet to.tha place of beginning, '

£t of aurvey

: =praparad';by‘5Bafile,.almea and Asaouiates.datéd_auqust 18, 1989,
- and - approved . .for. subdivision -by thejColumbia3COunty Planning
s br the Columbia County Pla

on-on Gctober 10, 1989, -

BEING fhe-'aams';pfémiséa; which Hotel Isla, Inc. and Ida Louise

) Rohbini}._individu@iiy ‘conveyed. . to William A, Weiss and Donna L, .

Welss, his wife. by deed dated January 26, 1390 and recorded in
Coltmbia Cpunty‘in,necqrd Bdok-ﬁfs, page 310, o )

L WWL ali :hﬁd- singular the building | improvements, ways,

wa g,my cotiraes, mm, liberties, pn'vﬂqgai, hereditamenis and appurtenances

' aﬂﬂrﬂ&n%ﬁd%obﬂdnﬂﬁuﬂorbyaumwuaaﬁpaiqﬁﬁh;;andthenaﬁmnou{and
}umiaindihﬁ;wn&ﬂiﬂNQG¢hmdprqﬁ#gtkareq?tmudtd&tkqsquub,ri(h{,t@&yiﬁ&mmuﬁ .

and avery part thereof.

.uhméoiﬁzuﬂiaaiﬁnugin' o, oquity or otherwise, hou@qsﬁqﬁiqﬂ in and to the same,




N

- thersof, by, through, from or under. it

m&ipamm,mi_mn,p@w

heroditaments and premisss heroby granted or mentioned, and intended 50 to be,
witkﬁaappurumcn,ummm,am Y  of the second part, her
heolrs and assigns, taa»dforthconlypmpwwaaudhhoofafmmxdparﬂy of
Mcsmndpar# her KAeirs and assigns, Favetiey

AR the said party of the first part, for tself and its successors, does by thase
prmam,mut and agree to and with the soid party af the sesond
pur# her Mrstmdmdgm tm*‘ttkamdpar&yof‘tkaﬂratmﬁandm
W&,mmmmmkmdwamna»dmmummdumkd
M{mhd,wnwmmd,udmmdadm tobo w#hﬂkoappurﬁam unio the
said part ¥ of the second part, her  heirs and assigns, against i, the
said party of the firet pari and itz sucoeuor:, and against all and every other
person or persons whomsosver, Imwfuuy ohzimiuf or to claim ﬂu aamo, or anypcw#

o ;il!all an& intl.l w:mm smh fmiur Defend

mﬂotel Iola, | - Teee— i bl . -....,...ﬂu'
Mwafﬁaﬁﬂmﬂ doﬁwebymmmm“ppaim Kathleen A Omlor,

-;__-_____--___,,.-___,--- - —mmmmn 20 Do ils attormy for

wmdmmmmo,mduandfor m oorwomto a.otq.nd d,aod., ioaohuowkd‘sthis
Indenturs Before any psrso» Mvin_f uufhorwyby ﬂu ana of the Cmmomea#k of
Pmmmmmmmm tothmtadtmmammybs dm‘:y

rmrd‘ad. -

mmummmwm ofa makd.wu oftMBaardofDinotcr: :

. ofmpWofmﬂrnmﬂ dulypaamia#a-maﬁngﬂwnofdutyandkgauykam '

onthe 8h -; _ dawf Ot:i:ober, : 2007 EE

-1

hww Hotel Tola, Inc., Grantor

tkosaidmréyofm}b:tmrs Moamodtheupmmtatoboswmdbym

Hotel Icla, Inc, '
by: xathlaen A. Omlor
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?ﬁmﬁgﬂrnttﬁewmmu Gth "\ dayof

Novemher L I ,.j 4.D. 2007 _,bafmm,mmbaonba-,
.M:ta.ry Pu,bko in and for mw‘. Oommnmlth tmd- C'ounty, penmmuy appearsd
Kathlean A Omlor , ,ﬂw a#mmy named, m the foregoing .

Indonturs cmd by virtm cmdrm purmncs of the cmﬂwnty t?umm cmfemd wpon

m, acknowledged the suid Muum 0 be.the act and desd of the said
Hotel. Inla,,Inc. et e ’ hﬁammthmtmsmmaybsdwy

ﬂﬂm‘gﬂ mykaud and Mwamz Soal the dap qmd ym afoqud.
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dayof-

Woeomeh on s
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An the Recordem 0/9%3 o ‘said Counyy
o DEED Book [ Vol . Puer

Giver under myr hand and. seaz q",«‘«ée .sequﬁ‘&e
the date above written.
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VERIFICATION

P. JEFFREY HILL, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he
is the Solicitor for Greenwood Township Municipal Authority, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
above named, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing claim are true and correct to the best of

his knowledge, information and belief,

e JEFFREY HILL, ESQUIRE

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me this_15™" day
of  FFruL , 2010.

(¢ g
J et C% vz) i

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
[ NOTARIAL SEMﬁ;b ;
Teresa L. Sees, Notary Fublic
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My commisalon expines November 04, 2010




GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL
AUTHORITY,
PLAINTIFF

VS.

PATIT A. FREY,
DEFENDANT

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.
: CIVIL ACTION

. N0, A\O- ML oF 2010

NOTICE BY PROTHONOTARY

UNDER PA. R.C.P. 236

OF ENTRY OF MUNICIPAL LIEN

TO: PATTI A. FREY, Defendant
219 Devils Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814

L. You are hereby notified that the claim refetred to in the caption was entered in the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County as a municipal lien against the real estate in
Greenwood Township which is owned by you and described in “Exhibit A” which is attached

hereto.

2. This municipal lien, and the documents filed by the Plaintiff with the Prothonotary
in support of the municipal lien, have been entered, indexed, filed and docketed under the names
and to the civil action number and the municipal lien docket number as shown in the caption.

3. The description of the real estate against which this municipal lien was entered is
more fully described in Exhibit “A” which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.

4, This municipal lien was entered for the following amount: One Thousand Four and
16/100 ($1,004.16) Dollars which includes costs and attorney’s fees and other charges lawfully due

thereon.

5. A copy of all the documents filed by the Plaintiff with the Prothonotary in support of

this municipal lien is enclosed with this Notice.

DATED:_ L) \ \C{\X>\C !

BAATS SR AN kﬂtl‘ﬁf&

PROTHONOTARY



jsnwx msm m .$1 650. oo’--

Instrument Numbe.r 200711506

RemrdodOnlwnﬂﬂ‘!AtI.dsssl’M e
_*Inmlnent'l‘ype DEED. o o

Invoice Number - 115096

* Grantor - no'mmommc o

¥ Grantee - FREY PAT'I'IA
User- TSA o :

STATE WRIT TAX $0.50

_JC8/ACCESS TO .mswrcx
AFFORDABLE aousme
'RECORDING ms - '
mnnsn mmommn-
EUND

_cormrr mncvmm rmm 32 oo'_" |
MILLVILLE AREA ‘8CHOOL 3825 00 .- .

MAIL JOSEPE L RIDER

REALTY TAX
anmmon TOWSHIP
TOTAI. P‘I\ID SR

$825. 00

.

~ RECORDER OF DEEDS
' Beverly J, Michael, Recorder
35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

' *TotalPages-§

. $§1c,00 .
813,00 . - .
$13.00 .

| sé' o

This isa cerﬂﬂcatlon page
DO NOT DETACH

Thls page is now part
- of tl:is Iegal document.

- -hfmmdmwbymum%mymm dnrlng _
T tiuveﬂﬂuﬂnpromandmaynotbenﬂamdonthhm E

CEXHIBIT -




(A _

 @liom of the sum of  ONE HUNDRED ‘SINTY-FIVE THODSAND ($165,000) ..

| efere e sealing and daivey of hass precess, the receih whersof 4 eroly |
| acknoledged, has franted, borgained, sold, alionsd, enfesifed, reloassds romveyed
| and sonfirmed, and by thess pressnts does ra ' '

- ?fV1lla§e“.cfj“Iol&,;ﬁTqﬁnahip-p: Greenwood, County of Columbia and -

to-witr

TREFLNKEINIY (5, SiLANIAY, A, AT
W e atsrn i

Madethe s5en dayof wovember  ,intheyear
Two Thousand Seven (2007} ' . o
w HOTEL, IOLA, INC., a corporation organized and
existing under the 1laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
having 4its principal office and place of business located in the

Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, party of the first part, GRANTOR :

| AND

PATTI A, FREY of the Township of Pine, CQﬁnty of Columbia and
. Commonwealth of Pernnsylvania, party of the gecond part, GRANTEE

L miwm; Mthe:a;dmyof mwm,fo? M m _- -

oumsey and canfirm, unto the 40id party | of ho moond part, ez heims

fth&t_‘dértaiﬁt?piéqé;”'pat&élf”&ﬁd"traét.of land in the -

- Commonwealth of 'Pe; 1vgnia,:poqnded and described as follows, -

. 'BEGINNING  at an irom pin on the southerly right-of-way -

- of Pennsylvania State Highway legislative Route No. 239 -
(Traffic Houte No, '42): leading from ¥illville to Muncy
Valley, . ‘said 'pin being twenty-five (25) fact distant.
from . the centar line of sald Highway, eald pin als

b t the northwest corner of lands of Clyde E. afd
" Maude” " and’ Harina Bhoemaker; thence. along the veiaterly '
~.1ine” of " lands of .said Shoumaker, south twenty-eight . .

. (28} degrees 'eight " (08} minutes east, three hundred = .
. . eléven  and ninety-six . hurdredths (311.96) feet to an .
.. drom pin.on the northerly line of lands of Jegge J. and

" Mary B, gnnbbins:@'thencé;.gldhg_thejnorgharly-1in¢‘df

. landes . of "said Robbina; “south f£ifty-ona (51) degrees

o fifty-two . .(52). minutes ' west, . .ninety-one . and
.. ohé-hundre ' <to an’; iron' < pin .at the
i - 'southeast ' ‘corner ~of -] ¥ of 00d - D,

' Henrle; thence along the easterly lins of lands of said

' Berirle, " north thi ty-alx  (36) degtees elght ' (08)

hminutes west, one Lundred ninety-four (194) feet to an
irén pin at the southwest cormer of lands of. Davia
Brennery -’ thence - along- the goutherly line of lands of
88id  Brenner, north fifty-three (53) degreas £ifty-two .

- (52) minutes east; twanty~f *=71251jf°atﬁﬁﬂ"ﬁhﬁirhﬁ'Piﬂ'-
o &t the southeast "ocorner of 'lands ‘of. sald Brennar; : .
3~;;;hgncd‘{glbangthe';gastsxlyfaline}_ofz.1andh'{§£_ Baid .
"ﬂrénnqr;'jnbrth“:thirtf&aix_a{3B)f'degreekﬂ;qightf (08)
minutes wesnt, eighty-nine and_thirty&eighﬁ_hundredths

1) fea , o . y
of':lands“«Of?LDarnood?:D:~and Darla




o

N

'ﬂf -U??ﬁ}w.;9xty~fiwe {45)" feeghtp::frghar;set,;along-thg,ff

. BEING - ﬁha
Robbins,”

(89.38) - fae- t0 an irgn pin on the ' gout. Ay
: xight-of-way - the .above mentioneq Pannaylvania state
Highway Legielative Route No. 239 (rraffic Route No,
42} -thence along gaid right-of-wny-on ® curve to the

a distance of one  hundred - fourteen and sixty-eight
_hun#redtha (;Ie,SB)jfeat_to'the Plage of beginning. .

Containing 31,050, 40 Bquare. feet of land in all,

THIS Qescription wag - préphrad from draft snrvey of m, Bryce
Jms’ R. S._, datad octohulo; 1972& . ) . .

BEING tha san8  premises  which Ida Louise Robbins conveyed to
Hotel 'Icla, 1mo. by deed Qated,naxoh-;o, 1987 and recordad in
Columbia c¢qnty Record Book‘SBJ, pag§ B8€0, _ S

EXCEPTING .AND . RESERVING. all that certain piece, pa}cﬁl or tract
of land situate in the Yillﬁga”of-lola, Township of Greenvood,

County of Columbia and ‘Commonwealth of Pennaylvania, bounded and .

ﬁEGIHNING et & xailroad spike set at the northessterly
| cornexr’ of ‘lands of Darwood p. and Darla Henrie, gald .
splkea also‘being_alqng the southérly’kight49£—way-line, .
of Btata' Route 0042, “thence along said right-ofrwgy
line. by. @ carve to’ the right_having.the;uhord bearing- -
- North twenty-one 21) dagrees“twpnty:gour {241;minutgajjﬁ-"
- fifteen (i5 Eaco| .tﬁﬁnd;ﬁiﬂﬁinceffiftﬂ‘thiSQﬁQFd3 SR
.. thirty-thra fhunﬁrgdtha;ilsa;asl;:faet; to ‘a‘railrsad:

ng * the sdutherly. right-of way line of
0042, qa@dj'ipikq_gqlgo .being ‘at . the
- ner Of ' lands of - .1Eot§1_--_.-'_:;_c_1ab_-___I_t_is'-‘-"é:l"_

' adﬁﬁh°th;r£y—six {36} degree;,ﬁight?{ﬁ&}-minﬁge§;1 :

: xo “{00) - ‘seconds East,:  sne hnndred'bixty%nlng”qnd,-; .
© ninety<two ‘ hundredths [1169.92)" feet to & rebar set;
thence along” landg 1of-'sama,_,SOuth;fifty-threa {53)

degrees thirty-four {34y'mipqtas fifteen'115f;sécondsﬂ':”

- &nd Darla Henxie;

ands of said Henrie, -
seegreeds ef ”Inaljhdnutes;hgrbl
hundred - forty-one did fifty#twn‘

e-tha place of beginning.
ot of land in'm1, = -

Cdame _which Hotel Iola, Inc. and Ida Louise

‘indi?idghiiy:-convnyaé,to“william.A;waiss and Donna 'L, .
Weiéi}”*hia“.wiféhiby desd Jated January 26, 1949 and recorded in
Columbia County in Record Book Qfsi-pgqe'ﬁlo.  LT

amp premisen ' wh y

b, e cokriss, Wi, Hhemies, Privileges, haredisaments and appurtenacioss

whatsosver threunio belonging, or in anyunse appertaining, and the reverssons and

':fuamaﬁmdangrbnil : f*dikfﬁrgﬁifﬁhcﬁﬁv?fﬂﬂdia?‘ﬁé?f“?“* right, $itte, interest,
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ﬂ'nlmnmluhulﬁ Humfd

Mdiwmmmmw-sby jrantad ormntmd andmtma‘od:ota ba,
mmappuﬂmm ummmidpa#y afthammdpmi her
Msmdmc@m #oandformonlypmpwwcmsdbakoafofﬁuddm of
thotmndw# her mm«mw flll'tlll't

And mmmofmﬂmm Soritaolf and its auomaors, dou by thess
mmﬁoemant,fmut ami agree to and wttk m uidpmy afthacooand
part, her mmm M#,tkemidpm-&yofthaﬂrotm and ity
mm:m,auandmmwmdmmm Mmm“bmwabowadam-ikd '
andzmntod ormomd mdmwsdodno tobo withtko appurienances, unic the
said part vy of ﬂu uoondpar# her. im‘n and, ampu against it; the

_ nidmrtyofthﬁrﬂmﬂ m#stmcmon, and Maﬂ and weryaﬁm-'
mnwmmwmwwmmm.Wauymﬂ
: Mﬁ by, through, from or. undar it ----- ' i '

L lgallanaml! w:mm:tmthfnuﬁnﬁr&nh_

Tkoﬂotel Iola, _Inc. e

Comthe gen. T ahwf OQ'Eober, - 2007

.'Im#mkfmmywm#ﬁm;mmwyby #h«aMw: ofmcmmonwmzého;
Psmymwmmmmmdm totkomtmﬂwtknmmayh dxdy

mmnmm_ . _byviﬁuc o)'a mmm» ofmsmmfmmtm
. 'afmpm-tyafmﬁmm Mym&odatumeﬁnyﬂamfdu&y m.zm.zzy_m_ '

o

Hotel Iola, Inc, .
bya Kathluen a. Omlor
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Apr 05 10 01:52p

p.1

Greenwood Township Municipal Authority
9¢ Shed Road Date
Millville, PA 17846
(570)458-0212 47172010
To:
lola Hotel
/o Patti Frey
219 Devils Hale Ran Road
Benton, PA 17814
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$859.16
Date Transaction Amount Balance
09/3042009 INV Due 09/30/2009. Qrig. Amount $259.16. 259.16 259.16
—- Past-Due Amount $259.16
1273142009 INV [ue 12/31/2009, Qrig. Amount $250.00. 250.00 509.16
= 4th. Quarter $250.G0
040142010 INV #16. Due 04/01/2010. Orig. Amount $350.00. 350.00 859.16
- 1st. Quarter, 2 @ $175.00 = 350.00
1-3C DAYS PAST 31-60 DAYS PAST 61-90 DAYS PAST OVER 80 bAYS
CURRENT DUE DUE DUE PAST DUE Amaunt Due
350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 519.14 $859.16
. S : Pr
;7 abe _‘_{_},'.,,} G B 703 TRES




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

-.Jﬂ 2

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.03. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
3700 389-5622 BLOOMSRLIRG, PA 17815 (370 7B4-6300

FAX: 1570 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

SUSQUEHANNA BANK

VS.

PATTI FREY

WRIT OF EXECUTION #17 OF 2010 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
March 25, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF PATTI FREY AT 2950 STATE ROUTE 42 MILLVILLE

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

g“’ SO ANSWERS:

\w,\lh_._, ,,

D]:PUTY SHERIFF //

{ G T

TIMOIHY’ T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 25™ DAY OF MARCH 2010

xjﬁ{u} \ \‘. 3 C@LL 0

i

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Natary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Colurmbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: I. ARTLER SERVICE# 2 - OF - 9 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/12/2019 DOCKET # 17ED2010

PLAINTIFF SUSQUEHANNA BANK, SUCCESSOR TO SUSQUEHANNA
BANK PA

DEFENDANT PATTI A FREY
ATTORNEY FIRM MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DENETTE FARR-TAX COLLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

858 CHLESTNUT ROAD

MILLVILLE

L t —
SERVED UPON  ~_'e% < AL

RELATIONSHIP Lf;(, 4GS IDENTIFICATION _

DATLE 8 go)/¢ TIME 4,5 ¢S MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Ape Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA - POB ~ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monwy

e

OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATLE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY i ’IVL,‘\;;-,\ DATE [} . & i




JUNTY OF COLUMEIA
REAIL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 1Y -FE2-10C FEE:55.00
FREY DATTI A
21% DEVILS HOLE RUN ROAD
EZNTON PA 17814
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT
2008 PRIM 2,184.13
2C0%9 PRIM 1,351.21
TCTAL DUE

CERT.

DISTRICT:

LOCATION:
FARCEL:

TAX CLATM TCTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: WMay

THIZ IS WO CERTIFY THAT,ACZORDING TC COUR RECCORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMEER 31, 2008

REQUESTED BY:

GEEENWGCGCD TWP
DEED 20071-1506

295

17

NC:7084

0 S8TATE ROUTE 42
-023-009-01,000

L2010

=



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICLE# 6 - OF - 9 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 2/12/2010 DOCKET # 17ED2010¢

PLAINTIFF SUSQUEHANNA BANK, SUCCESSOR TO SUSQUEHANNA
BANK PA

DEFENDANT PATTT A FREY

ATTORNLY FIRM MCNERNLY, PAGE, VANDLRLIN & HALL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVLED UPON QQ nRe Uﬂ uj\'\-aﬁ

RELATIONSHIP Oﬁ)@'{ @ f‘(\anac&@f IDENTIFICATION

DATE A-134L TIME @8@)29 MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Ape Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A, JPERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __roB X' POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGLNT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATL TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %&ﬁhﬁﬂ\/o DATE 2-13F-1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
- PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

%

OFFICER: SERVICE# 3 - OF -9 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/12/2010 DOCKET # 17ED2010

PLATNTIFF SUSQUEHANNA BANK, SUCCESSOR TO SUSQUEHANNA
BANK PA

DEFENDANT PATTI A FREY

ATTORNEY FIRM MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE,

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _ \N\Aageeny ()&

RELATIONSHIP (g 5&5{@3 S; Q1§ IDENTIFICATION
DATE&*\'—?—“’_&JTIME(SQ& <" MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight _ Byes  Hair___ Age  Military
TN,
TYPLE OF SERVICE: (zs./PERSO.\IAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB i POE__ CCSO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER {SPECIFY}

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY 6—\3—\ (D




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED Do

ED# /) /- 1O

DOCKET AND INDEX __ A2 - '+

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

RRK

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR

\.

,/.

L

/ I

f

CK# /-

**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO N

SALE DATE R

T PROCEED**

POSTING DATE T)a -

:...’ ; x‘.:_:. '

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK

.a,.;“_

)
I

)

oy .
[ I

NP WEEK ' i
38D WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 17 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1617 OF 2009 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE IHIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THHAT CTERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land in the Village of lola, Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, boumded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right-of-way ol Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No.
239 (Tralfic Route No. 42} leading from Millville to Muncy Valley, said pin being twenty-five (25) feet distant
from the centerline of said Highway, said pin also being at the northwest corner of lands of Clyde E. and Maude
Showmaker; thence along the westerly linc of lands of said Shoemaker, south twenty-eight {28) degrees eight
(08) minutes east, three hundred eleven and ninely-six hundredths {311.96) feet to an iron pin on the northerly
linc of lands of Jesse J. and Mary E. Robbins; thence along the northerly line of lands of said Robbins, south
fifty-one (51) degrees fifty-lwo (52) minutes west, nincty-one and one-hundredths {91.01) feet to an iron pin at
the southcast corner of lands of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie; thence along the casterly line of lands of
said Henrie, north thirty-six (36) degrees cight (08) minutes west, one hundred ninety-four (194} fect to an iron
pin at the southwest cormer of lands of Davis Brenner; thence along the southerly line of lands of said Brenner,
north fifty-three (53) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes cast, twenty-five (25) feet to an iron pin at the southeast
corner of lands of said Brenner; thence along the casterly line of lands of said Brenner, north thirty-six {36)
degrees cight (08) minutes west, eigthty-nine and thirty-gight hundredths (89.38) feet to an iron pin on the
southerly right-of-way of the above mentioned Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 239 (Traffic
Routc No. 42); thence along said right-of-way on a curve to the right having a delta anglc of thirty-three (33)
degrees twelve (12) minutes twenty-six (26) scconds, a radivs of one hundred ninety-seven and cighty-seven
lundredths (197.87) feet and a tangent ol filly-nine {59) feet for a distance of one hundred [ourteen and sixty-
eight hundredths (114.68) feet to the place of beginning. Containing 31,050.40 square feet of land in all.

THIS description was prepared from drafl survey of T, Bryce James, R.S., dated October 10, 1972.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all that certain picee, parcel or tract of land situate in the Village of Tola,
Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

REGINNING at a railroad spike set at the northeasterly corner of lands of Darweod D. and Darla Henrle, said
spike also being along the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042; thence along said right-of-way line
by a curve to the right having the chord bearing North twenty-one {21) degrees twenty-four {24) minutes fifteen
(15) scconds Last and distance fifty-three and thirty-three hundredths (53.33) fect to a raifroad spike set along
the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042, said spike also being at the northwesterly corner of lands of
Hotel Iola, Inc.; thence along the line of lands of said Hotel 1ofa, Inc., South thirty-six {36) degrees eight {08)
minutes zero (00) seconds East, one hundred sixty-nine and ninety-two hundredths (169.92) feet to a rebur sct;
thence along land of sume, South fifty-three (53) degreces, thirty-four (34) minutes fiftcen (15) seconds West,
forty-five (45) feet 10 a rebar sct, along the easterly line of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Ilenric; thence along
the easterly line of said Ilenric, North thirty-six (36) degrees cight (08) minutes zero (00) seconds West, one
hundred forty-one and fifty-two hundredths (141.52) feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 7,067,512 square feet of land in all.

This description is prepared in accordance with a draft survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated
August 18, 1989, and approved for subdivision by the Columbia County Planning Commission on Qctober 10,
1989.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Patti A. Frey by deed of Hotel lola, Inc., dated November,
5, 2007 and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County to Instrument No.
200711506,

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-028-009-01 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SIEZED, taken in execution and 1o be sold as the property of Patti A. Frey under a judgement entered against her
in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No. 2009-CV-1617.




TS OF SALE
VIENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) per. it of
tho bid @?é{;@ o cosis {opening Lo al sale). Minimivio pavmentis Lo o g:zam
"_,;:M___i”* ertified z::ésr.,.:. ar cashier's check at time of gole

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any rumn

MIN

g amouni of the bid

rice is to be paid within (8] days after the dail o in vf*%‘z' certified check or
cashier's check,
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE 7o - of BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY

THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WiTH "I'Hﬁﬁ%% "?%?%?ﬁ;’ LAY RESULT IN

SERIOUS FINANCIAL @%%%&i&%ﬁ&%@?@ T IHEE §§}§f}§§§€ E’?{Z} %@? S0 UNLESS

FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYME - WiTH %%é THE PR
PERIOD.
i% %%’z@ successiul bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as peoy %%w &ei._-_
13 i nadder for the balance o
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RIBED

,_;z.%anfg bidder will %}@ res {:m
......... i \? in connection with any s again
terin w%z%g;%*z tho bsgﬁgﬁw s P Hable for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Ann Pepperman Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 7 www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Williamsport, PA 17701



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 17 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1617 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF TIHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TI{ERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land in the Village of Tola, Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No.
239 (Traffic Route No. 42) leading from Millville to Muncy Valley, said pin being twenty-five (25) feet distant
from the centerline of said Highway, said pin also being at the northwest corner of lands of Clyde E. and Maude
Showmaker: thence along the westerly line of lands of said Shoemaker, south twenty-eight {28) degrees cight
(08) minutes east, three hundred cleven and ninety-six hundredths {311.96) feet to an iron pin on the northerly
linc of lands of Jesse J. and Mary E. Robbins; thence along the northerly line of lands of said Robbins, south
Oifty-one (51) degrees filty-two (52) minutes west, nincty-one and one-hundredths (91.01) feet to an iron pin at
the southeast corner of lands of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie; thenee along the easterly line of lands of
said Henrie, north thirty-six (36) degrees eight {08) minutes west, one hundred ninety-four ( 194} fect to an iron
pin at the southwest corner of lands of Davis Brenner; thence along the southerly line of lands of said Brenner,
north fifty-three (53) degrees [ifty-two (52) minutes casl, twenty-five (25) feet 1o an iron pin at the southeast
corner of lands of said Brenner; thence along the easterly line of lands of said Brenner, north thirty-six {36)
degrees eight (08) minutes west, eigthly-nine and thirty-eight hundredths (89.38) feet to an iron pin on the
southerly right-of-way of the above mentioned Permsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 239 (Traftic
Route No. 42); thence along said right-ol-way on a curve to the right having a delta angle of thirty-three (33)
degrees twelve {12) minutes twenty-six (26) seconds, a radius of one hundred nincty-seven and eighty-seven
hundredths (197.87) feet and a tangent of fifly-ninc (59) feet for a distance of onc hundred fourtecn and sixty-
eight hundredths (114.68) feet to the place of beginning, Containing 31,050.40 square feet of land in all.

THIS description was prepared from drafl survey of T, Bryce James, R.S., dated Qctober 10, 1672.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Village of Tola,
Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and Commoenwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike set at the northeasterly corner of tands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie, said
spike also being along the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042; thence along said right-of-way line
by a curve to the right having the chord bearing North twenty-one (21) degrees twenty-four {24) minutcs fifteen
(15) scconds East and distance fifty-three and thirty-three hundredths (53.33) feet to a railroad spike set along
the southerly right-of-way linc of State Route 0042, said spike also being at the northwesterly corner of lands of
Hotel lola, Inc.; thence along the line of fands of said Iotel Tola, Inc., South thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08)
minutes zero (00) seconds Fast, one hundred sixty-nime and nincty-twoe hundredths (169.92) fect to a rebar set;
thence along land of same, South fifty-three (53) degrees, thirty-four {34) minutes fiftecn {15) scconds West,
forty-five {45} feet 1o a rebar sct, along the easterly line of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henric; thence along
the easterly line of said Henric, North thirty-six (36) degrees cight {08) minutes zero (00) scconds West, one
hundred forty-onc and fifty-two hundredihs (141.52) fect to the place of beginning.

Contaiming 7,067.512 square feet of land in all.

This description is prepared in accordance with a drall survey prepared by Bafile, Tames and Associates dated
August 18, 1989, and approved for subdivision by the Columbia County Planning Commission on Getober 10,
1989,

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Patti A. Frey by deed of Hotel fola, Inc., dated November,
5, 2007 and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County to Instrument No.
200711506.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-028-009-01 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SIEZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Paiti A. Frey under a judgement entered against her
in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No. 2009-CV-1617,




TERNS OF Salk
MINIM PAYMENT AT THE OF &&%}1 'é"’“a arenis ol ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at saln v %m%gmgm @%m;‘-s_;i is to be paid In
z:&;«;@%% {:@% ?zzné {;%%@{;%{ or casniers chech L lime of sale.
RiCE: Any remainin amount of the bid
ey the sale In cash, certitied check or

%0 be paid within (8) days ¢
casivor check.

“’??ﬁ@%?&%g WOTHEE FOR FaILURE TO PAY BID Wéf(ﬁi%ﬁ FAL Ll.jé'éii;“ S ”"ﬁ&%’{
THE BIO PRICE IN Ax i TH ?ﬁ@%ﬁ TERW
SERICUS FINAN @%é@i_ L SEQUE] T

e M the successful bidder fails to pav whe bid ouire 2y per the above terms
the Sherifl may elect either to sue the Bidd o o e balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resell z%m-r_- nronerty at the é;; g risk and maintain
' ‘fmémézi n ve of a default alf

o anpiied aganst
any damages m@@*&mmbiﬁ ?%@ ﬁ@?&a%‘zms wiiuor will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Shenit b o Wﬁ”‘%@«{:ig{}?‘% wgiéz aiy motion against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liabte %5 damac

If proceeds are payable to the Plamtlff the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheritf of Columbia County
Ann Pepperman Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 7 www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Williamsport, PA 17701



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNLESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 17 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1617 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF TITE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO T1IE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land in the Village of Lola, Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No.
239 (Traflic Route No. 42) leading from Millville to Muncy Valley, said pin being twenty-[ive (25) feet distant
from the centerline of said Highway, said pin also being at the northwest corner of lands of Clyde E. and Maude
Showmaker: thence along the westerly line ot lands of said Shoemaker, south twenty-eight (28) degrees eight
{(OB) minutes east, three hundred eleven and nincty-six hundredths (311.96) feet to an iron pin on the northerly
line of lands of Jesse J. and Mary E. Robbins; thence along the northerly line of lands of said Robbins, south
fifty-one (51) degrees fifly-two (52) minutes west, ninety-one and onc-hundredths (91.01) feet to an iron pin at
the southeast corner of lands of lands of Darwood 1D, and Darla Ilearic; thence along the casterly line of lands of
sald Henrie, north thirty-six (36) degrees cight (08) minutes west, one hundred nincty-four {194) feet to an iron
pin at the southwest comer of lands of Davis Brenner; thence along the southerly line of lands of said Brenner,
north fifty-three {53) degrees fifty-two {(52) minutes east, twenty-live (25) feet to an iron pin at the southeast
corner of lands of said Brenner; thence along the casterly line of lands of said Brenner, north thirty-six (36)
degrees eight (08) minutes west, eigthty-ninc and thirty-eight hundredths (89.38) feet Lo an iron pin on the
southerly right-of-way of the above mentioned Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 239 (Trailic
Route No. 42); thence along said right-of-way on a curve to the right having a delta anglc of thirty-three (33)
degrees twelve (12) minutes twenty-six (26) seconds, a radius of one hundred nincty-seven and cighty-seven
hundredihs (197.87} feet and a tangent of fifty-nine {59) fcet for a distance of one hundred fourteen and sixty-
eight hundredths (114.68) feet to the place of beginning. Containing 31,050.40 square feet of land in all.

TIIIS description was prepared [rom draft survey of T. Brycc James, R.S., dated Qctober 10, 1972.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Village of Tola,
Township of Greenwood, County of Celumbia and Commeoenwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike set at ihe northeasterly corner of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie, said
spike also being along the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042; thence along said right-of-way line
by a curve to the right having the chord bearing North twenty-one (21) degrees twenty-four (24) minutes fifteen
(15) seconds East and distance fifty-three and thirty-three hundredths (53.33) fect to a railroad spike set along
the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042, said spike also being at the northwesterly corner of lands of
Iotel Iola, Inc.; thence along the linc of lands of said Hotel Iola, Inc., South thirty-six {36) degrees eight (08)
munutes zero (00) seconds East, one hundred sixty-nine and ninety-two hundredths {169.92) feet to a rebar set;
thence along land of same, South {ifly-three (53) degrees, thirly-lour {34) minutes fifteen (15) scconds West,
forty-five (45) feet to a rebar set, along the casterly line of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Ilenric; thence along
the casierly line of said Henrie, North thirty-six {36) degrees eight {08) minutes zcro (00) seconds West, one
hundred forty-one and fifty-two hundredths (141.52) [cct to the place of beginning.

Containing 7,067.512 squarc feet of tand in all.

This description is prepared in accordance with a dratt survey preparcd by Bafile, James and Associates dated
August 18, 1989, and approved for subdivision by the Columbia County Planning Commission on Getober 10,
1989.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Patti A, Frey by deed of Hotel [ola, Inc., dated November,
5, 2007 and recerded in the Office for the Recording of Decds in and for Columbia County to Instrument No.
200711506.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-028-009-01 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Asscssor.

SIEZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Patti A. Frey under a judgement entered against her
in the Couri of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No. 2009-CV-1617.




ToRUS OF SALE
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the Sheri ff mav glect @gi%mr o sue %%%{ Lidlder for the migg;;__f____ %__gw without
resale o the property, or to ?@&@%%% cooioperty at the bidder's risk and iaintain

an «;sms{m 1 against the %}gﬁgﬁw for b wach of @@%’%%?@Ci’ in i%’z@ case ol default all
‘*_??_””?T?f‘m aid by hider will be concidered forfeited, bud &

vy dam : _;;‘_,ﬁ%ggggmiggﬁ aultin %gaﬁ&w %{_g‘ i}@ responsik
_;_;:_a{{}m@ %@@%«, neurred by the @il in connectios with any astion o
“iddar in which the bidder ig ?mm{é liable for damages.
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payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
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the Plaintiff.

g&?ﬁ@% the

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Ann Pepperman Timothy T. Chamberlain
PG Box 7 www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Williamsport, PA 17701



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28,2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 17 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1617 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THLE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land in the Viltage of Tola, Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded und described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iren pin on the southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No.
239 (Traffic Route No. 42) leading from Millville to Muncy Valley, said pin being twenty-five (25) feet distant
from the centerline of said Highway, said pin also being at the northwest corner of lands of Clyde E. and Maude
Showmaker; thenee along the westerly line of lands of said Shoemaker, south twenty-cight {28) degrees eight
(08) minutes east, three hundred cleven and ninety-six hundredihs (311.96) feet to an iron pin on the northerly
linc of lands of Jesse J. and Mary E. Rubbins; thence along the northerly line of lands of said Robbins, south
fifty-one (51) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes west, ninety-one and one-hundredths {91.01) feet to an iron pin at
the southeast corner of lands of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie; thence along the casterly line of lands of
said Ilenrie, nerth thirty-six (36} degrees eight (08) minutes west, one hundred ninety-four (194) feet to an iron
pin at the southwest cormer of lands of Davis Brenner; thence along the southeriy line of lands of said Brenner,
north fifty-three (53} degrees fifty-two (52) minutes east, twenty-five (25) fect to an iron pin at the southeast
corner of lands of said Brenner; thence along the easterly Hine of lands of said Brenner, north thirty-six (36)
degrees eight (08) minutes west, cigthty-nine and thirty-eight hundredths (89.38) feet to an iron pin on the
southerly right-of~way of the above mentioned Pennsylvamia Statec Highway Legislative Route No. 239 (Traffic
Route No. 42}, thenee along said right-of-way on a curve to the night having a delta angle of thirty-three (33)
degrees twelve (12) minutes twenty-six (26) scconds, a radius of one hundred ninety-scven and eighty-seven
hundredths (197.87) feet and a tangent of fifty-nine (59) feet for a distance of one hundred fourtcen and sixty-
cight bundredths (114.68) feet to the place of beginning. Containing 31,050.40 square feet of land in all.

TIIIS description was prepared from draft survey of T. Bryce James, R.S., dated October 10, 1972,
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all that certain piece, parcel or tract of lund situate in the Village of Iola,
Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike set at the northeasterly corner of lands of Darwood 12, and Darla Henrie, said
spike also being along the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042; thence along said right-of-way line
by a curve to the right having the chord bearing North twenty-one (21) degrees twenty-four (24) minutes fifteen
(15) seconds East and distance fifty-three and thirty-three hundredths (53.33) feet to a railroad spike set along
the southerly right-of-way linc of State Route 0042, said spike also being at the northwesterly comer of lands of
Hotel Iola, Inc.; thence along the line of lands of said Hotel lola, Inc., South thirty-six {36) degrees eight {08)
minutes zero (00) seconds East, one hundred sixty-nine and ninety-two hundredths (169.92) fect te a rebar set;
thence along land of same, South fifly-three (53) degrees, thirty-four (34) minutes fifteen (13) scconds West,
forty-five (45) feet to a rebar set, along the easterly line of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie; thence along
the easterly line of said Henrie, North thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes zero (00} seconds West, one
hundred forty-onc and Gfty-two hundredths {141.52) feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 7,067.512 squarc feet of land in all,

This description is prepared in accordance with a draft survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates dated
August 18, 1989, and approved for subdivision by the Columbia County Planning Commission on October 10,
1989,

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Patti A. Frey by deed of Hotel Tola, Inc., dated November,
5, 2007 and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County to Instrument No.
200711506.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-028-009-01 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SIEZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Patti A. Frey under a judgement entered against her
in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No. 2009-CV-1617.




TOOWS OF SALE

SINEMUL PAYMENT AT TIDF {},--- SALE: The o graater of ten (10%) rercein of
the bid price or costs (0 nening uid at sale). g%ﬁmgmm s pnayment is o be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at fime ! sale.
AINING BALANCE OF BID PRICY  Anvy x%’%&%?‘%%?‘%é sinount of the bid
price s 1o be paid within (8) days 27 ié’m sale incash, @@%’ﬁ_‘??@ﬁ check or
sashiere o mgk

SPORTANT iﬁé(?“?“ WMECORFAULURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILUKE TO PAY
i BID PRICE N ﬁ@w@éﬁi&&% OB WITH ”?“%M@%: ”‘g“g;@?%?%g MAY RESULTIN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONBEQUENCES TO THE 13 *E.)%%% %”3@‘ NOT BID UNLESE
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR @&Y?ﬁ%&%? Wi ?é THE b0
WE?%%%X}
I Wém@gmui bidder fas fo pay the bid price as per the above ferms,
T H@ﬁ% oo HE L %%‘z@{ SRR ‘%%’%@ bidder for the balance due xz?%mu% &
: m&i@ of the property. «.+ ‘o resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bi iﬁau for breach of contract. 1 the case of a defauilt all
sums paid by bidder will be consi {ﬁ@mz csorfeited, Loowi be applied against
any damagses recoverable. The default hidder will be responsible for an
attorney fees incurred by the @%%@?%??é onnection with any action against the
bidder in witich the bidder is found li- e for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plalntlff the proceeds check will be

payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of

the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherifl of Columbia County
Ann Pepperman Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 7 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Williamsport, PA 17701



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : ~ .
A0-ERY
VS. - NO. 2009-CV-1617
PATTI A. FREY, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendant . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legai rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. if you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's
exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the
major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following premptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a
prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You shouid come to court ready to explain your exemption, i you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you
may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER CONTACT:
Fennsylvania Bar Association
Lawyer Referral Service
100 South Street
P. O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108-0186
Telephone (800) 692-7375

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR LEGAL AID THROUGH:

Legal Services Office
168 East Fifth Street
Blcomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone (570) 784-8760

Submitted by:

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

/’ I/(,...,,.»---.-- > |
(LAA b“’jz WK LI LTS

Ann S. Peppernfan, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
I.D. No. 25482

BY:




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

. $300.00 statutory exemption.

. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

. Social Security benefits.

. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

. Certain insurance proceeds.

. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successo. : INTHE COURT OF CC .MON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA. . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : ‘ - ~—
: AN b‘&"\ |
vs. . NO. 2009-CV-1617
PATTI A. FREY, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendant . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To The SHERIFF of COLUMBIA COUNTY

[, the within named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment;
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) | desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
(i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(i) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b} 1 claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

(2} From my property which is in the possession of a third party, { claim the following exemptions:

{a) my $300 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind (specify property):

{b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

{c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

| request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address) (Telephone)

! verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. | understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)



WRIT OF EXECUTION -- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 3257

SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor to IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff . . ;
Exec. No. 9\() \D - [;JS-\\]
VS, Orig. No. 2009-CV-1617
PATTI A. FREY, WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendant (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property. (Specifically describe property below)

2930 State Route 42, Millville, Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

AMOUNE DEE 11veverrveveivvesnrasnnrassenesssenssssseosneeerannesoneneesens 92 20,204.66
interest 10 12-10-09  .ooriiiiiiiicccrericeer e v nvrr s enenenens 14,406, 14
Late CHATZES  «.veerrereecmrnanraceneramersessneesasceestnnrsssnaenssnsennssssnnensas 1,89 7. 38
ATIOINEYS FEES oneieiirieiierenismens e naeeseecaneevnenssnsesrnnreene e 223 00L00
TOTAL .ocoiiietiacereicevernr e seemnennesssssssssasssesseeenees eenene e 9245,008.3 8

plus interest at the interest rate provided in the Note, which, at the current interest rate of 7.75% per annum,
accrues at a daily rate of $48.19017, as adjusted in accordance with the terms of the Note, from December 10,
2009 until paid in full, Jate charges as they continue to accrue at the rate of $190.42 per month from December
10, 2009 until payment is made to the Plaintiff and costs.

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated: Oi‘!l 12010

= (SEAL _
RN P%W
Y: ki

B

Deputy
Proth & Clerk of Bev, Lo
My Com. Ex. 1% Monday in 2012



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land in the Village of lola, Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No.
238 (Traffic Route No. 42) leading from Millville to Muncy Valley, said pin being twenty-five (25) feet distant
from the center line of said Highway, said pin also being at the northwest corner of lands of Clyde E. and
Maude and Hanna Shoemaker; thence along the westerly line of tands of said Shoemaker, south twenty-eight
(28) degrees eight (08) minutes east, three hundred eleven and ninety-six hundredths (311.96) feet to an iron
pin on the northerly line of lands of Jesse J. and Mary E. Robbins; thence along the northerly line of lands of
said Robbins, south fifty-one (51) degrees fifty-two {52} minutes west, ninety-one and one-hundredth (91.01)
feet to an iron pin at the southeast corner of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie; thence along the easterly
line of lands of said Henrie, north thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes west, one hundred ninety-four (194)
feet to an iron pin at the southwest ¢orner of lands of Davis Brenner; thence along the southerly line of lands of
said Brenner, north fifty-three (53) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes east, twenty-five (25) feet to an iron pin at the
southeast corner of lands of said Brenner; thence along the easterly line of lands of said Brenner, north thirty-
six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes west, eighty-nine and thirty-eight hundredths (89.38) feet to an iron pin on
the southerly right-of-way of the above mentioned Pennsylvania State Highway Legisiative Route No. 239
(Traffic Route No. 42); thence along said right-of-way on a curve to the right having a delta angle of thirty-three
(33) degrees twelve (12) minutes twenty-six (26) seconds, a radius of one hundred ninety-seven and eighty-
seven hundredths (197.87) feet and a tangent of fifty-nine (59) feet for a distance of one hundred fourteen and
sixty-eight hundredths (114.68) feet to the place of beginning. Containing 31,050.40 square feet of land in all.

THIS description was prepared from draft survey of T. Bryce James, R.S., dated October 10, 1972.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Village of lola,
Township of Greenweod, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike set at the northeasterly corner of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie, said
spike alsc being along the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042; thence along said right-of-way line
by a curve to the right having the chord bearing North twenty-one (21) degrees twenty-four (24) minutes fifteen
(15) seconds East and distance fifty-three and thirty-three hundredths (53.33) feet to a railroad spike set along
the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042, said spike also being at the northwesterly corner of tands of
Hotel loia, Inc.; thence along the line of lands of said Hotel Iola, inc., South thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08)
minutes zero (00) seconds East, one hundred sixty-nine and ninety-two hundredths (169.92) feet to a rebar
set; thence along land of same, South fifty-three {53) degrees, thirty-four (34} minutes fifteen (15) seconds
West, forty-five (45) feet to a rebar set, along the easterly line of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie; thence
along the easterly line of lands of said Henrie, North thirty-six (36) degrees eight {08) minutes zerc (00)
seconds West, one hundred forty-one and fifty-two hundredths (141.52) feet to the place of beginning.
Containing 7,067.512 square feet of land in all.

THIS description is prepared in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates
dated August 18, 1989, and approved for subdivision by the Columbia County Planning Commission on
October 10, 1989.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Patti A, Frey by deed of Hotel lola, Inc., dated
November 5, 2007 and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County to
Instrument No. 200711508.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-028-009-01-000 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Patti A. Frey under a judgment entered against
her in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No. 2009-CV-1617.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : ~f —
VS. . NO. 2009-CV-1617
PATTI A. FREY, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendant . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Executicn. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. if you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's
exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the
major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a
prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come 1o court and prove your exemption, you
may iose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER CONTACT:
Pennsylvania Bar Association
Lawyer Referral Service
100 South Street
P. O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108-0186
Telephone {800) 682-7375

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR LEGAL AID THROUGH:

Legal Services Office
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone {570) 784-8760

Submitted by;

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

7 - s
BY: %/A/Z/ /_,’./ 2t o0 DDA T
Ann S. Pepperman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
[.D. No. 25482




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

. $300.00 statutory exemption.

. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

. Social Security benefits.

. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

. Certain insurance proceeds.

. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successc : IN THE COURT OF C{ .MON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff ' ~ A F .
; (C)l(,)\(_\) -EN-V \
VS. : NO. 2009-CVv-1617
PATTI A. FREY, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendant . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To The SHERIFF of COLUMBIA COUNTY

. the within named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1} From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) 1 desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
{i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(i) paid in cash foliowing the sale of the property levied upon; or

{b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

{2) ‘From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the following exemptions:

(@} my $300 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind {specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

| request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing shouid be given to me at

(Address) (Telephone)

| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. | understand that false siatements harein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date;

(Defendant)



WRIT OF EXECUTION -- MORTGAGE F ORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 3257

SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor to IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff . N
Exec. No. a(w N L-;'\Bu\"ﬂ)
Vs, Orig. No. 2009-CV-1617
PATTI A. FREY, WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendant (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property. (Specifically describe property below)

2950 State Route 42, Millville, Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

AMOUNE DUE 1eiiiievirerrverrmeiesrceranesicriresensrnnressessanessessssannecoe. 02.20,204 .66
Interest to 12-10-02 .. eeorievivrrieerncricreasiercrnnnssensersesssssensnennee oo 14,406.14
Late ChArges ...oovovviivrecrrnmnaiieeseiisseesersrnssssssessssesessanescnesnnns 1,897.58
Atorneys Fees ..o nsceees e 22500,00
TOTAL .ot eetee s sreenseresnn e e e 3245,008.38

plus interest at the interest rate provided in the Note, which, at the current interest rate of 7.75% per annum,
accrues at a daily rate of $48.19017, as adjusted in accordance with the terms of the Note, from December 10,
2009 until paid in full, late charges as they continue to accrue at the rate of $190.42 per month from December
10, 2009 until payment is made to the Plaintiff and costs.

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated: JQ u -3 'j 1)

- Proth & C!erié of Sev, Courts
My Com. £x. ¥ Moaday & 2612



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land in the Village of lola, Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No.
239 (Traffic Route No. 42) leading from Millville to Muncy Valley, said pin being twenty-five (25) feet distant
from the center line of said Highway, said pin also being at the northwest corner of lands of Clyde E. and
Maude and Hanna Shoemaker; thence along the westerly line of lands of said Shoemaker, south twenty-eight
(28) degrees eight (08) minutes east, three hundred eleven and ninety-six hundredths (311.96) feet to an iron
pin on the northerly line of lands of Jesse J. and Mary E. Robbins; thence along the northerly line of lands of
said Robbins, south fifty-one (51) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes west, ninety-one and one-hundredth (91.01)
feet to an iron pin at the southeast corner of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie; thence along the easterly
line of lands of said Henrie, north thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes west, one hundred ninety-four (154)
feet to an iron pin at the southwest corner of tands of Davis Brenner; thence along the southerly line of lands of
said Brenner, north fifty-three (53) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes east, twenty-five (25) feet to an iron pin at the
southeast corner of lands of said Brenner; thence along the easterly line of lands of said Brenner, north thirty-
six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes west, eighty-nine and thirty-eight hundredths (89.38) feet to an iron pin on
the southerly right-of-way of the above menticned Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 239
(Traffic Route No. 42); thence along said right-of-way on a curve to the right having a deita angle of thirty-three
(33) degrees twelve (12) minutes twenty-six (26) seconds, a radius of one hundred ninety-seven and eighty-
seven hundredths (197.87) feet and a tangent of fifty-nine (59) feet for a distance of one hundred fourteen and
sixty-eight hundredths (114.68) feet to the place of beginning. Containing 31,050.40 square feet of land in all.

THIS description was prepared from draft survey of T. Bryce James, R.S., dated October 10, 1972.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Village of lola,
Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
foliows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike set at the northeasterly corner of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie, said
spike also being along the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042; thence along said right-of-way line
by a curve to the right having the chord bearing North twenty-one (21} degrees twenty-four (24) minutes fifteen
{15) seconds East and distance fifty-three and thirty-three hundredths {53.33) feet to a railroad spike set along
the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042, said spike also being at the northwesterly corner of lands of
Hotel lola, Inc.; thence along the line of lands of said Hotel lola, Inc., South thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08)
minutes zero (00) seconds East, one hundred sixty-nine and ninety-two hundredths (169.92) feet to a rebar
set; thence along land of same, South fifty-three (53) degrees, thirty-four (34) minutes fifteen (15) seconds
West, forty-five (45) feet to a rebar set, along the easterly line of lands of Darwood D. and Daria Henrie: thence
along the easterly line of lands of said Henrie, North thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes zero (00)
seconds West, one hundred forty-one and fifty-two hundredths (141.52) feet to the place of beginning.
Containing 7,067.512 square feet of land in all.

THIS description is prepared in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates
dated August 18, 1989, and approved for subdivision by the Columbia County Planning Commission on
October 10, 1989,

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Patti A. Frey by deed of Hotel lola, Inc., dated
November 5, 2007 and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County to
tnstrument No. 2007115086.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-028-009-01-000 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Patti A. Frey under a judgment entered against
her in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed fo No. 2008-CV-1617.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land in the Village of lola, Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No.
239 (Traffic Route No. 42) leading from Millville to Muncy Valley, said pin being twenty-five (25) feet distant
from the center line of said Highway, said pin also being at the northwest corner of lands of Clyde E. and
Maude and Hanna Shoemaker; thence along the westerly line of lands of said Shoemaker, south twenty-eight
(28) degrees eight (08) minutes east, three hundred eleven and ninety-six hundredths (311.96) feet to an iron
pin on the northerly line of lands of Jesse J. and Mary E. Robbins; thence along the northerly line of lands of
said Robbins, south fifty-one (51) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes west, ninety-one and one-hundredth (81.01)
feet to an iron pin at the southeast corner of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie: thence along the easterly
line of lands of said Henrie, north thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes west, one hundred ninety-four (194)
feet to an iron pin at the southwest corner of lands of Davis Brenner; thence along the southerly line of lands of
said Brenner, north fifty-three (53) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes east, twenty-five (25) feet to an iron pin at the
southeast corner of lands of said Brenner; thence along the easterly line of lands of said Brenner, north thirty-
six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes west, eighty-nine and thirty-eight hundredths (89.38) feet to an iron pin on
the southerly right-of-way of the above mentioned Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 239
(Traffic Route No. 42); thence along said right-of-way on a curve to the right having a delta angle of thirty-three
(33) degrees twelve (12) minutes twenty-six (26) seconds, a radius of one hundred ninety-seven and eighty-
seven hundredths (197.87) feet and a tangent of fifty-nine (59) feet for a distance of one hundred fourteen and
sixty-eight hundredths (114.68) feet to the place of beginning. Containing 31,050.40 square feet of land in all.

THIS description was prepared from draft survey of T. Bryce James, R.S., dated October 10, 1972.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Village of lola,
Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit: '

BEGINNING at a railroad spike set at the northeasterly corner of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie, said
spike also being along the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042; thence along said right-of-way line
by a curve to the right having the chord bearing North twenty-one (21) degrees twenty-four (24) minutes fifteen
(15} seconds East and distance fifty-three and thirty-three hundredths (53.33) feet to a railroad spike set along
the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042, said spike also being at the northwesterly corner of lands of
Hotel lola, Inc.; thence along the line of lands of said Hotel lola, Inc., South thirty-six (36) degrees eight {08)
minutes zero (00) seconds East, one hundred sixty-nine and ninety-two hundredths (169.92) feet to a rebar
set; thence along land of same, South fifty-three (53) degrees, thirty-four (34) minutes fifteen (15) seconds
West, forty-five (45) feet to a rebar set, along the easterly line of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie: thence
along the easterly line of lands of said Henrie, North thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes zero (00)
seconds West, one hundred forty-one and fifty-two hundredths (141.52) feet to the place of beginning.
Containing 7,067.512 square feet of land in ali.

THIS description is prepared in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates
dated August 18, 1989, and approved for subdivision by the Columbia County Planning Commission on
October 10, 1989,

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Patti A. Frey by deed of Hotel lola, Inc., dated
November 5, 2007 and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County to
Instrument No. 200711506.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-028-009-01-000 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Patti A. Frey under a judgment entered against
her in the Court of Comman Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No. 2009-CV-1617.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor
to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA,
Plaintiff

V8.

PATTI A. FREY,
Defendant

£

.!'I R ;" (s

- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
- COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. NO. 2009-CV-1617

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

{88

ANN S. PEPPERMAN, attorney for Plaintiff and authorized to make this

affidavit on its behalf, being duly sworn according to law, sets forth as of the date the

praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real

property located at 2950 State Route 42, Millville, Pennsylvania, described in Exhibit "A"

attached hereto and made a part of this affidavit.

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Name

Patti A. Frey

Address

219 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name

Patti A. Frey

Address

219 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Susquehanna Bank, successor 329 Pine Street
to Susquehanna Bank PA Williamsport, PA 17701

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address

Susquehanna Bank PA, now 329 Pine Street
Susquehanna Bank Williamsport, PA 17701

9. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim 11 West Main Street
Bureau Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dennette Farr, Tax Coliector 858 Chestnut Road
Millville, PA 17846
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the

property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

None
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

None



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best
of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

| 5

Sh ;o .
ML CA | e 2

Date / AnnS Pepperma’n Esquire




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land in the Village of Iola, Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No.
239 (Traffic Route No. 42) leading from Millville to Muncy Valley, said pin being twenty-five (25) feet distant
from the center line of said Highway, said pin also being at the northwest corner of lands of Clyde E. and
Maude and Hanna Shoemaker; thence along the westerly line of lands of said Shoemaker, south twenty-eight
(28) degrees eight (08) minutes east, three hundred eleven and ninety-six hundredths (311.96) feet to an iron
pin on the northerly line of lands of Jesse J. and Mary E. Robbins; thence along the northerly line of lands of
said Robbins, south fifty-one (51) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes west, ninety-one and one-hundredth {91.01)
feet to an iron pin at the southeast corner of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie; thence along the easterly
line of lands of said Henrie, north thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes west, one hundred ninety-four (194)
feet to an iron pin at the southwest corner of lands of Davis Brenner; thence along the southerly line of lands of
said Brenner, north fifty-three (53) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes east, twenty-five (25) feet to an iron pin at the
southeast comer of lands of said Brenner; thence along the easterly line of lands of said Brenner, north thirty-
six {36) degrees eight (08} minutes west, eighty-nine and thirty-eight hundredths (89.38) feet to an iron pin on
the southerly right-of-way of the above mentioned Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 239
(Traffic Route No. 42); thence along said right-of-way on a curve to the right having a delta angle of thirty-three
(33) degrees twelve (12) minutes twenty-six (26) seconds, a radius of one hundred ninety-seven and eighty-
seven hundredths (197.87) feet and a tangent of fifty-nine (59) feet for a distance of one hundred fourteen and
sixty-eight hundredths (114.68) feet to the place of beginning. Containing 31,050.40 square feet of land in ail.

THIS description was prepared from draft survey of T. Bryce James, R.S., dated October 10, 1972.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING alt that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Village of lola,
Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike set at the northeasterly corner of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie, said
spike also being along the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042; thence along said right-of-way line
by a curve to the right having the chord bearing North twenty-one (21) degrees twenty-four (24) minutes fifteen
(15) seconds East and distance fifty-three and thirty-three hundredths (53.33) feet to a railroad spike set along
the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042, said spike also being at the northwesterly corner of lands of
Hotel lola, Inc.; thence along the line of lands of said Hotel lola, Inc., South thirty-six (36} degrees eight (08)
minutes zero (00) seconds East, one hundred sixty-nine and ninety-two hundredths (169.92) feet to a rebar
set; thence along land of same, South fifty-three (53) degrees, thirty-four (34) minutes fifteen (15) seconds
West, forty-five (45) feet to a rebar set, along the easterly line of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie; thence
along the easterly line of lands of said Henrie, North thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes zero (00)
seconds West, one hundred forty-one and fifty-two hundredths (141.52) feet to the place of beginning.
Containing 7,067.512 square feet of land in all.

THIS description is prepared in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates
dated August 18, 1989, and approved for subdivision by the Columbia County Planning Commission on
October 10, 1989.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Patti A. Frey by deed of Hotel lola, Inc., dated
November 5, 2007 and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County to
Instrument No. 200711506.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-028-009-01-000 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Patti A. Frey under a judgment entered against
her in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No. 2008-CV-1617.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor
to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA,
Plaintiff

VS,

PATT!I A. FREY,
Defendant

- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
» COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. NO. 2009-CV-1617

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE PURSUANT TO
PA.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: Patti A. Frey, Defendant in the above-captioned matter and owner or reputed
owner of the real estate hereinafter described and the following lienholders and

interested parties:

Susquehanna Bank, successor to

Susquehanna Bank PA

329 Pine Street

Williamsport, PA 17701

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dennette Farr, Tax Collector

858 Chestnut Road
Millville, PA 17846

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of

the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County upon a judgment obtained in the

above stated mortgage foreclosure action, and directed to the Sheriff of Columbia

County, the Sheriff of Columbia County will expose to public sale at the Columbia

County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on

, 2010, at

.m., the real estate and the improvements




erected thereon, if any, described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part of this

Notice.

You are further notified that a schedule of proposed distribution of the proceeds
of the above sale will be filed by the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in his
office at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania on , 2010 and that distribution of said proceeds will be

made in accordance with said Schedule of Distribution unless exceptions are filed

thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

Submitted by;

McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

b

BY: (lAi L i R
Ann S. Pepperfman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney ID No. 25482

433 Market Street
P.O.Box 7

Williamsport, PA 17703
Telephone: 570-326-6555



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land in the Village of lola, Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No.
239 (Traffic Route No. 42) leading from Millville to Muncy Valley, said pin being twenty-five (25) feet distant
from the center line of said Highway, said pin also being at the northwest corner of lands of Clyde E. and
Maude and Hanna Shoemaker; thence along the westerly line of lands of said Shoemaker, south twenty-eight
(28) degrees eight (08) minutes east, three hundred eleven and ninety-six hundredths (311.96) feet to an iron
pin on the northerly line of lands of Jesse J. and Mary E. Robbins; thence along the northerly line of lands of
said Robbins, south fifty-one (51) degrees fifty-two (52} minutes west, ninety-one and one-hundredth (91.01)
feet to an iron pin at the southeast corner of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie; thence along the easterly
line of lands of said Henrie, north thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes west, one hundred ninety-four (184)
feet to an iron pin at the southwest corner of lands of Davis Brenner; thence along the southerly line of lands of
said Brenner, north fifty-three (53) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes east, twenty-five (25) feet to an iron pin at the
southeast corner of lands of said Brenner; thence along the easterly line of lands of said Brenner, north thirty-
six (36) degrees eight {(08) minutes west, eighty-nine and thirty-eight hundredths (89.38) feet to an iron pin on
the southerly right-of-way of the above mentioned Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 239
(Traffic Route No. 42}; thence along said right-of-way on a curve to the right having a delta angle of thirty-three
(33) degrees twelve (12) minutes twenty-six (28) seconds, a radius of one hundred ninety-seven and eighty-
seven hundredths (197.87) feet and a tangent of fifty-nine (59) feet for a distance of one hundred fourteen and
sixty-eight hundredths (114.68) feet to the place of beginning. Containing 31,050.40 square feet of fand in all,

THIS description was prepared from draft survey of T. Bryce James, R.S., dated October 10, 1972.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all that certain piece, parce! or tract of land situate in the Village of lola,
Township of Greenweod, County of Columbia and Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike set at the northeasterly corner of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie, said
spike also being along the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042; thence along said right-of-way line
by a curve to the right having the chord bearing North twenty-one (21) degrees twenty-four (24) minutes fifteen
(15) seconds East and distance fifty-three and thirty-three hundredths (53.33) feet to a railroad spike set along
the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042, said spike also being at the northwesterly corner of lands of
Hotel lola, Inc.; thence along the line of lands of said Hotel loia, Inc., South thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08)
minutes zero (00) seconds East, one hundred sixty-nine and ninety-two hundredths (169.92) feet to a rebar
set; thence along land of same, South fifty-three (53) degrees, thirty-four (34) minutes fifteen (15) seconds
West, forty-five (45) feet to a rebar set, along the easterly line of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie; thence
along the easterly line of lands of said Henrie, North thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08} minutes zero (00)
seconds West, one hundred forty-one and fifty-two hundredths (141.52) feet to the place of beginning.
Containing 7,067.512 square feet of land in all.

THIS description is prepared in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates
dated August 18, 1989, and approved for subdivision by the Columbia County Planning Commission on
October 10, 1989,

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Patti A. Frey by deed of Hotel lola, Inc., dated
November 5, 2007 and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County to
Instrument No. 2007 11506.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-028-009-01-000 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Patti A. Frey under a judgment entered against
her in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No. 2009-CV-1617.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor
to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA,
Plaintiff

V8.

PATTI A. FREY,
Defendant

- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. NO. 2009-CV-1817

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

|, Ann S. Pepperman, Esquire, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff

levying upon or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned

matter may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in

possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of

the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction

or removal of any such property before the Sheriff's sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff

7 , )
L{I { A;; .r" :IJ /:)‘..f*(;"'//:’ft{”’/" },?
Ann S. Peppermér, Esquire

I.D. No. 25482

433 Market Street

PO Box 7
Williamsport, PA 17701
{570) 326-6555



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA. . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
vs. . NO. 2009-CV-1617
PATTI A. FREY, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendant . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

|, Ann S. Pepperman, Esquire, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff
levying upon or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned
matter may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in
possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of
the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction
or removal of any such property before the Sheriff's sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff

{}’/’7—7’5” C gl P

Ann S, Peppermé , Esquire
1.D. No. 25482

433 Market Street

PO Box 7
Williamsport, PA 17701
(570) 326-6555



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land in the Village of lola, Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No.
238 (Traffic Route No. 42) leading from Millville to Muncy Valley, said pin being twenty-five (25) feet distant
from the center line of said Highway, said pin also being at the northwest corner of lands of Clyde E. and
Maude and Hanna Shoemaker; thence along the westerly fine of lands of said Shoemaker, south twenty-gight
(28) degrees eight (08) minutes east, three hundred eleven and ninety-six hundredths (311.96) feet to an iron
pin on the northerly line of lands of Jesse J. and Mary E. Robbins; thence along the northerly line of lands of
said Robbins, south fifty-one (51) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes west, ninety-one and one-hundredth (91.01)
feet to an iron pin at the southeast corner of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie: thence along the easterly
line of lands of said Henrie, north thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes west, one hundred ninety-four {194)
feet to an iron pin at the southwest corner of lands of Davis Brenner; thence along the southerly line of lands of
said Brenner, north fifty-three (53) degrees fifty-two (52) minutes east, twenty-five {25) feet to an iron pin at the
southeast corner of lands of said Brenner; thence along the easterly line of lands of said Brenner, north thirty-
six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes west, eighty-nine and thirty-eight hundredths (89.38) feet to an iron pin on
the southerly right-of-way of the above mentioned Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 239
(Traffic Route No. 42); thence along said right-of-way on a curve to the right having a delta angle of thirty-three
(33) degrees twelve (12) minutes twenty-six (26) seconds, a radius of one hundred ninety-seven and eighty-
seven hundredths (197.87) feet and a tangent of fifty-nine (59) feet for a distance of one hundred fourteen and
sixty-eight hundredths (114.68) feet to the place of beginning. Containing 31,050.40 square feet of land in all.

THIS description was prepared from draft survey of T. Bryce James, R.S., dated October 10, 1972.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Village of lola,
Township of Greenwood, County of Columbia and Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike set at the northeasterly corner of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie, said
spike also being along the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042: thence along said right-of-way line
by a curve to the right having the chord bearing North twenty-one (21) degrees twenty-four {24} minutes fifteen
(15) seconds East and distance fifty-three and thirty-three hundredths (63.33) feet to a railroad spike set along
the southerly right-of-way line of State Route 0042, said spike also being at the northwesterly corner of lands of
Hotel lola, Inc.; thence along the line of lands of said Hotel lola, Inc., South thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08)
minutes zero (00) seconds East, one hundred sixty-nine and ninety-two hundredths {169.92) feet to a rebar
set; thence along land of same, South fifty-three (53) degrees, thirty-four (34) minutes fifteen (15) seconds
West, forty-five (45) feet to a rebar set, along the easterly line of lands of Darwood D. and Darla Henrie: thence
along the easterly line of lands of said Henrie, North thirty-six (36) degrees eight (08) minutes zero (00)
seconds West, one hundred forty-one and fifty-two hundredths (141.52) feet to the place of beginning.
Containing 7,067.512 square feet of land in all.

THIS description is prepared in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates
dated August 18, 1989, and approved for subdivision by the Columbia County Planning Commission on
October 10, 1988.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Patti A. Frey by deed of Hotel lola, Inc., dated
November 5, 2007 and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County to
Instrument No. 200711506.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 17-028-009-01-000 in the Office of the
Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Patti A. Frey under a judgment entered against
her in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania, docketed to No. 2009-CV-1617.
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